Thursday - November 7, 2019

Valencia High School Field Show Tournament
Valencia High School
27801 Dickason Drive, Santa Clarita CA 91355

T2:30 PMccooi s Load Truck (During Lunch)
2:15 pm ARRIVE WITH YOUR HAIR DONE ....evvvereeeeeenannnrreeeeeeessanmmmeneees Load Buses During 6th Period
2:30 Pttt e e e e ettt e e e e e ettt et e e e e e e nnnabraaeeeas Depart Samohi
3145 PM e Arrive at Valencia High School and Unload Truck
A0 PIM iR Dinner
5130 PMeciiiie ettt e it e e e Change into Uniforms
6:00 - 8:30 pm WEAR BIBBERS, CARRY UNIFORM JACKET & HAT TO WARM-UP AREA.....cceerruuunnneeeennnnnn Warm Up
D:00 PIM ceiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e raraaaaeaeeaannes Step Off for Field Comp
D15 PMeciiiieeeee e Change out of Uniforms/Load Truck & Buses
10:00 pm CONTACT PARENTS AND LET THEM KNOW YOU ARE RETURNING «.cceuueneerrrnnnnnnnee Depart for Samohi
11:00 pm STUDENTS ARE RELEASED ONCE THE TRUCK IS UNLOADED ............... Arrive at Samohi/Unload Truck

Times are approximate « PICK UP STUDENTS AT THE CIRCLE (enter on Olympic)



What to Bring

1.

BLACK SOCKS

Black shoes (clean them with Fantastic or 409 before the competition!)
Royal blue practice shirt and shorts/leggings to wear under your uniform
REUSABLE WATER BOTTLE. We will supply water refills

Instrument

Extra reeds, valve oil, tuba bits, etc.

Packed lunch to eat while we load the truck at lunch

Warm clothing to wear after the performance

Portable charger if you have one

Admission and Parking

Spectator admission is $10 per adult, $5 for seniors and children under 5. Main parking is located

adjacent to the stadium with overflow parking available on streets as needed (see campus map

below). Parking is limited. Gates open at 4 pm.

et bt ——————————————
| perormersseating._ B0 W) 2 —
[
J
’ Performance

ol e
—a

Seating |
kg - ——- (Band & Front

D
i Ensemble)
Spectator Entry &
Performers Re-Entry N
> .

Parking

f‘ Equipment a‘:d

Vehicle
Parking -

quipment
Vehicle
Entrance

iz lxx))—)—’;xjr chnDrive e

e p——n, o s
L iEE 3




Performance Time

1A- St. Genevieve HS 4:15 PM
1A- John F Kennedy HS 4:30 PM
1A- Hueneme HS 4:45 PM
1A- Lancaster HS 5:00 PM
2A- Canyon HS 5:15PM
2A- San Marcos HS 5:30 PM
2A- Centennial HS 5:45 PM
2A- Dos Pueblos HS 6:00 PM
2A- Little Rock HS 6:15 PM

DINNER BREAK

Awards

3A- Buena HS 7:00 PM
3A- Golden Valley HS 7:15PM
3A- Moorpark HS 7:30 PM
3A- Valencia HS 7:45 PM
BREAK
4A- Granada Hills Charter HS 8:15 PM
4A- Saugus HS 8:30 PM
5A- Independence HS 8:45 PM
5A- Santa Monica HS 9:00 PM
5A- West Ranch HS 9:15 PM
Exhibition-Pasadena City College 9:30 PM

9:45 PM



